
 
 

1 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Somil Trivedi (pro hac vice application forthcoming) 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
Criminal Law Reform Project 
915 15th St., NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 715-0802 
strivedi@aclu.org 
 
Jared G. Keenan (027068) 
Victoria Lopez (330042)  
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of Arizona 
3707 North 7th Street, Suite 235 
Phoenix, Arizona 85014 
Telephone: (602) 650-1854 
jkeenan@acluaz.org 
vlopez@acluaz.org 

 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

 
Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P.  7.1, Plaintiff Arizona Attorneys for Criminal Justice, a 

non-profit organization, states it has no parent corporations and there is no publicly held 

corporation that owns 10% or more of its stocks.  

Samuel Luckey and Michael Calhoun, 
on behalf of themselves and those 
similarly situated, and  

 
Arizona Attorneys for Criminal Justice, 
 
Plaintiffs, 

 
v. 

 
Allister Adel, in her official capacity as 
County Attorney for Maricopa County, 

 
Defendant. 

Case No. _______________________ 

 
 
 
 
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE 
STATEMENT 

 
 
 

 
 

  

Case 2:21-cv-01168-JJT--ESW   Document 3   Filed 07/07/21   Page 1 of 2



 
 

 - 2 -   

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

A supplemental disclosure statement will be filed upon any change in the 

information provided herein. 

 

DATED: July 7, 2021 Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Jared G. Keenan 
Jared G. Keenan (027068) 
Victoria Lopez (330042) 
American Civil Liberties Union 
Foundation of Arizona 
3707 North 7th Street, Suite 235 
Phoenix, Arizona 85014 
Telephone: (602) 650-1854 
jkeenan@acluaz.org 
vlopez@acluaz.org 

 
Somil Trivedi (pro hac vice application 
forthcoming) 
American Civil Liberties Union 
Foundation 
Criminal Law Reform Project 
915 15th St., NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 715-0802 
strivedi@aclu.org 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
  

 

Case 2:21-cv-01168-JJT--ESW   Document 3   Filed 07/07/21   Page 2 of 2


