1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 110 111	Somil Trivedi (pro hac vice application forthed American Civil Liberties Union Foundation Criminal Law Reform Project 915 15th St., NW Washington, DC 20005 Telephone: (202) 715-0802 strivedi@aclu.org Jared G. Keenan (027068) Victoria Lopez (330042) American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of 3707 North 7th Street, Suite 235 Phoenix, Arizona 85014 Telephone: (602) 650-1854 jkeenan@acluaz.org vlopez@acluaz.org		
12	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
13	ANNUAL CELEBRA EN CARROL CON DE		
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
15	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
16 17	Samuel Luckey and Michael Calhoun, on behalf of themselves and those similarly situated, and	Case No.	
18	Arizona Attorneys for Criminal Justice,	CODDOD ATE DISCLOSURE	
19 20	Plaintiffs, v.	CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	
21 22	Allister Adel, in her official capacity as County Attorney for Maricopa County,		
23	Defendant.		
24			
25 26 27 28	Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 7.1, Plaintiff Arizona Attorneys for Criminal Justice, a non-profit organization, states it has no parent corporations and there is no publicly held corporation that owns 10% or more of its stocks.		

Case 2:21-cv-01168-JJT--ESW Document 3 Filed 07/07/21 Page 2 of 2

1	A supplemental disclosure s	statement will be filed upon any change in the
2	information provided herein.	
3		
4	DATED: July 7, 2021	Respectfully submitted,
5		/s/ Jared G. Keenan
6		Jared G. Keenan (027068) Victoria Lopez (330042)
7		American Civil Liberties Union
8		Foundation of Arizona 3707 North 7th Street, Suite 235
9		Phoenix, Arizona 85014
10		Telephone: (602) 650-1854
11		jkeenan@acluaz.org vlopez@acluaz.org
12		Comil Trived: (may be a suice mandie ation
13		Somil Trivedi (<i>pro hac vice application forthcoming</i>)
		American Civil Liberties Union Foundation
14		Criminal Law Reform Project
15		915 15 th St., NW Washington, DC 20005
16		Telephone: (202) 715-0802
17		strivedi@aclu.org
18		Attorneys for Plaintiffs
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
20		